4
Disposable Breathers
Installation of Des-Case® breathers at critical ingression points is a cost-effective
means to prevent contaminants from entering the fluid reservoirs as differential
pressures occur.  Reverse flow through the breather allows for regeneration of the
desiccant and prevents oil vapors from entering the work environment.
Benefits Environment
Foam pad disperses air evenly over filter media and silica gel. Intermittent operations

15
How to order FlowGuard™ Filter Cart Series:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.  Then contact your local
distributor or call Des-Case if you don't see the options you need or would like additional assistance.
FH
Box 1 Box 2 Box 3 Box 4 Box 5 Box 6 Box 7 Box 8 Box 9 Box 10 Box 11 Box 12
          PUMP * [Box 1]
Code Description
02E 2 gpm / 1 hp electric (for viscosity ≤ ISO 680) / 115 VAC
05E 5 gpm / 1 hp electric (for viscosity ≤ ISO 220) / 115 VAC
10E 10 gpm / 1 hp electric (for viscosity ≤ ISO 68) / 115 VAC
20E† 20 gpm / 1.5 hp electric (for viscosity ≤ ISO 68) / 115 VAC
02F 2 gpm / 1 hp electric (for viscosity ≤ ISO 680) / 230 VAC
05F 5 gpm / 1 hp electric (for viscosity ≤ ISO 220) / 230 VAC
10F 10 gpm / 1 hp electric (for viscosity ≤ ISO 68) / 230 VAC
20F† 20 gpm / 1.5 hp electric (for viscosity ≤ ISO 68) / 230 VAC
02A 2 gpm / 1.5  hp Air (for viscosity ≤ ISO 680)
08A 8 gpm / 1.5 hp Air (for viscosity ≤ ISO 68)
† Due to amperage draw, the 230 VAC (20F) is favored when selecting a
20GPM system.
* Performance will vary depending on temperature, filter combination,
bypass options, hose sizes, connectors, and fluid type.
Drain Connector /
SUCTION SIDE *  [Box 2]
Code Description
F Flush Face
Connector
A ISO A Connector
B ISO B Connector
W Wand Connector
N Threaded End
* All are coupler ends (female)
Drain CONNECTOR /
HOSE SIZE  [Box 3]
Code Description
3† 1/2 inch
5 3/4 inch
7 1 inch
† not for 20 gpm
FILL Connector /
PRESSURE SIDE *  [Box 4]
Code Description
F Flush Face Connector
A ISO A Connector
B ISO B Connector
W Wand Connector
N Threaded End
* All are coupler ends (female)
FILL CONNECTOR /
HOSE SIZE  [Box 5]
Code Description
3† 1/2 inch
5 3/4 inch
7 1 inch
† not for 20 gpm
fILTER a [Box 6] /
FILTER B [Box 7]
Code Description
A 3-micron particulate Filter
B 6-micron particulate Filter
C 12-micron particulate Filter
D 25-micron particulate Filter
J Water Filter
Filter Bypass [Box 8]
Code Description
0 No Bypass
1 Filter Bypass
Sample PortS [Box 9]
Code Description
0 None
1 Standard
2 High-Viscosity

21
How to order FlowGuard™ Adapter Kit Series:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.  Then contact your local
distributor or call Des-Case if you don't see the options you need or would like additional assistance.
Box 1 Box 2 Box 3 Box 4 Box 5 Box 6 Box 7 Box 8 Box 9
The part code for all four adapter kit types will be 13 characters long.
adapter type [Box 1]
Code Description Connection Size
HA Hydraulic Adapter 6-Hole Flange
DA Drum Adapter 2" NPT
GA Gearbox Adapter ¾" NPT
TA Tote Adapter 2" NPT
Drain Connector /
SUCTION SIDE *  [Box 2]
Code Description
F Flush Face
Connector
A ISO A Connector
B ISO B Connector
* All are plug ends (male)
Drain CONNECTOR /
HOSE SIZE  [Box 3]
Code Description
3* 1/2 inch
5 3/4 inch
7 1 inch
* Not for greater than 10 gpm.
FILL Connector /
PRESSURE SIDE *  [Box 4]
Code Description
F Flush Face Connector
A ISO A Connector
B ISO B Connector
* All are plug ends (male)
FILL CONNECTOR /
HOSE SIZE  [Box 5]
Code Description
3* 1/2 inch
5 3/4 inch
7 1 inch
* Not for greater than 10 gpm.
FILL TUBE LENGTH [Box 6]
Code Description
Enter 2 digits (e.g. 08 for 8 inches)
Recommended lengths
Adapter Length Adapter Length Adapter Length
Drum 6” Gearbox 2” Tote 2”
Sample Port* [Box 7]
(Hydraulic Adapter Only)
Code Description
0 None
1 Sample Port
* Enter 0 for the Drum, Gearbox,
and Tote Adapters.
breather filter [Box 9]
Code Description Standard for
02 3-micron particulate desiccant breather [DC-2] Drum, Tote Adapters
03 3-micron particulate desiccant breather [DC-3] Hydraulic Adapters
04 3-micron particulate desiccant breather [DC-4]
25 1-micron particulate non-dessicant breather [DC-SB-25]
35 1-micron particulate non-desiccant, oil-coalescing breather [DC-SB-35]
H8 3-micron particulate desiccant hybrid breather* [DC-HG-8] Gearbox Adapters
REORDER NOTE:  For breather replacement, use bracketed number.
* Not for hydraulic applications or storage tanks.
Drain TUBE (Drum Adapter) or